
 1 

  

 

Southeast Florida Governmental Purchasing 
Cooperative Group 

CONTRACT AWARD 

Please complete each of the applicable gray boxes and submit with bid documents and applicable award notices 

and tabulations to lpiper@myboca.us for placement on the NIGP SE FL Florida Website Coop Contract page.   

 

BID/RFP NO.:   #2011-12/22    
 
DESCRIPTION/TITLE:  Water Meter Fittings and Water Line Accessories 
 
CONTRACT TERM:   Starts: November 1, 2016   Ends: October 31, 2017 (Renewal 2 of 3) 
 
OPTIONS OF CONTRACT: One (1) Additional One (1) year      
                                                                         (Number of renewals) 

 
 
SECTION #1 - VENDOR AWARD 
  
 
Vendor Name:   Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.   

Vendor Address:  1950 NW 18
th

 St., Pompano Beach, FL  33069 

Contact:   Drew Petonick, Outside Sales    

Phone:     954-973-8100   Fax: 954-917-3134 

Email Address:   drew.petonick@ferguson.com  

 
Vendor Name:   Fortiline Waterworks, Inc.   

Vendor Address:  8920 SW Glades Cut-Off Rd., Port St. Lucie, FL  34986 

Contact:   Greg Panasuk, Municipal Sales    

Phone:     772-408-1960   Fax: 772-408-1963 

Email Address:   greg.panasuk@fortiline.com  

 
Vendor Name:   HD Supply Waterworks, LTD.   

Vendor Address:  4310 NW 10
th

 Avenue, Oakland Park, FL  33309 

Contact:   Susan Helms, Municipal Sales Coordinator    

Phone:     954-772-7343   Fax: 954-772-0443 

Email Address:   susan.helms@hdsupply.com  

 

Vendor Name:   Lehman Pipe & Plumbing   

Vendor Address:  230 NW 29
th

 Street, Miami, FL  33127 

Contact:   Josh Aberman, Executive VP   

Phone:     305-576-3054   Fax: 305-576-3066 

Email Address:   josh@lehmanpipe.com  

 

 

mailto:lpiper@myboca.us
mailto:drew.petonick@ferguson.com
mailto:greg.panasuk@fortiline.com
mailto:susan.helms@hdsupply.com
mailto:josh@lehmanpipe.com


 2 

 

 

 

 
 
SECTION #2 – AWARD/BACKGROUND INFORMATION 

 
Award Date:    October 16, 2012 Resolution/Agenda Item No.:  2012/197 
1

st
 Renewal Award  November 3, 2015 Resolution/Agenda Item No.: 2015/216 

2
nd

 Renewal Award  November 1, 2016 Resolution/Agenda Item No.: 2016/211 
         
Insurance Required:  Yes 
 
Performance Bond Required:  No 
 

 
 
SECTION #3 - LEAD AGENCY 
 
Agency Name:   City of Deerfield Beach  

Agency Address:  401 SW 4
th

 Street, Deerfield Beach, FL 33441     

Agency Contact:   Christine Miller, Senior Buyer 

Telephone:   954-480-4415  Facsimile: 954-480-4388 

Email:    cdmiller@deerfield-beach.com 

 
 






















